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Focal Points

	1
	FAO

Rome/Geneva
	David Macfarlane

Senior Administrative Officer

Emergency Operations and Rehabilitation Division

Rome

Sandra Aviles

Senior Liaison Officer

Programme Development & Humanitarian Affairs

FAO Office in Geneva
	
	David.macfarlane@fao.org
Sandra.aviles@fao.org



	2
	IASC Secretariat

Geneva
	Simon Lawry-White

Chief
	+41 22 917 1843
	lawrywhite@un.org

	3
	ICRC

Geneva
	Cristina Pellandini

Christy McLennan

Attache
	
	fmay.gva@icrc.org

cpellandini.gva@icrc.org

cmclennan.gva@icrc.org


	4
	ICVA

Geneva
	Ms. Manisha Thomas*
Policy Officer

While Manisha is on mission:

Mr. Ed Schenkenberg

Coordinator

Kerren Hedlund

Arnhild Spence 


	+41 22 950 9600
	manisha@icva.ch
ed.schenkenberg@icva.ch
secretariat@icva.ch
arnhild.spence@nrc.ch

	5
	IFRC

Geneva
	Ms. Anna Zinecker*
Consultant, IASC Taskforce on Climate Change
Ms. Yvonne Klynman

Senior Officer, Community Based Disaster Preparedness
Mr. Pankaj Mishra


	+41 22 730 4671
+41 22 730 4477
	Anna.zinecker@ifrc.org
Yvonne.klynman@ifrc.org

Pankaj.mishra@ifrc.org


	6
	InterAction

Washington
	Mr. Jim Bishop*
VP, Director for Humanitarian Policy & Practice

Ms. Elizabeth Bellardo

Senior Programme Manager, Disaster Response

Ms. Mary Pack*
Vice-President

International Medical Corps

Mr. Jeremy Konyndyk*
Mercy Corps
	+1 202 667 8227
+1 202 463 7384 

ex 106
	jbishop@interaction.org
ebellardo@interaction.org
mpack@imcworldwide.org
jkonyndyk@dc.mercycorps.org

	7
	IOM

Geneva/New York
	Ms. Patricia Reber
Ms. Amy Muedin*


	
	drd@iom.int
muedin@iom.int

	8
	OCHA

New York/Geneva
	Mr. Rashid Khalikov*
Director, OCHA New York

Mr. Steve O’Malley

Chief, CERF Secretariat
Ms. Shelley Cheatham

HAO, CERF/CAP

Mr. Robert Smith

Chief, CAP Section

Mr. Michael Jensen

Chief ai, FCS

Ms. Sanjana Quazi

HAO, FCS
	+1 212 963 5106
+1 212 963 1627
+41 22 917 1994

+41 22 917 1695

+1 212 963 0920

+1 917 367 9767
	khalikov@un.org
omalley@un.org
cheatham@un.org

smith50@un.org

Jensen7@un.org
quazi@un.org

	9
	OHCHR

Geneva/New York
	Ms. Rachel Rico Balzan
Peace Mission Support and Rapid Response Unit

Ms. Dominique Bush*

	
	rrico@ohchr.org
bushd@un.org

	10
	RSG on HR of IDPs

New York
	Mr. Patrick Egloff*

Advisor to the RSG on the Human Rights of IDPs
	+1 212 963 8268
	egloffp@un.org

	11
	SCHR

Geneva/Dakar
	Mr. Charles-Antoine Hofmann*
Executive Secretary

Ms. Suzi Faye

Oxfam UK
	+41 22 730 4500
	schr@ifrc.org
SFaye@Oxfam.org.uk


	12
	UNDP
Geneva/New York
	Mr. Tullio Santini*
Senior Adviser, BCPR

Mr. Miguel Bermeo

Deputy Director, BCPR
Mr. Nazim Khizar

Operations Management Specialist, BCPR
	
	tullio.santini@undp.org
miguel.bermeo@undp.org
nazim.khizar@undp.org


	13
	UNFPA
New York
	Ms. Miriam Ciscar Blat*
Ms. Guilia Vallese

Dr. Jemilah Mahmood

Mr. Philippe Grandet*
Ms. Nadine Playfair
	+1 212 297 4954

+1 212 297 5128

+1 212 297 5178

+1 212 297 5198

+1 212 297 5136
	ciscarblat@unfpa.org
vallese@unfpa.org

jmahmood@unfpa.org

grandet@unfpa.org

playfair@unfpa.org



	14
	UN-HABITAT
Geneva
	Mr. George Deikun*
Senior Policy and Programming Advisor
	+41 22 917 8303


	deikun.unhabitat@unog.ch


	15
	UNHCR

Geneva
	Ms. Dona Tarpey

Mr. Sajal Gupta*
Mr. Markku Aikomus*
Mr. Robert Salin*
	
	tarpey@unhcr.org 

guptas@unhcr.org 

aikomus@unhcr.org 

salin@unhcr.org


	16
	UNICEF

New York/Geneva
	Lucia Elmi
Lisa Doughten

Nalini Nippita

Faika Farzana
	+1 212 326 7135
+1 212 326 7707

+41 22 90 95 63

+1 212 326 7237
	lelmi@unicef.org

ldoughten@unicef.org

nnippita@unicef.org
ffarzana@unicef.org


	17
	WFP

New York/Rome
	Ms. Denise Brown*
Ms. Mutinta Chimuka
Mr. Brian Lander

Multilateral & NGO Relations, ERM

Rome
	
	Denise.brown@wfp.org
Mutinta.chimuka@wfp.org
Brian.lander@wfp.org


	18
	WHO

Geneva
	Mr. Daniel Lopez-Acuna*
Director RRO/HAC

Mr. Jukka Sailas*
Head of External Relations
Ms. Cintia Diaz-Herrera

Technical Officer

Ms. Cristina Del Pueyo

Technical Officer

Ms. Tanja Ellen Sleeuwenhoek                      

Technical Officer     


	+41 22 791 5868
+41 22 791 1629
	lopezacunad@who.int
sailasj@who.int
diazherrerac@who.int
delpueyoc@who.int
sleeuwenhoekt@who.int

	19
	World Bank

London
	
	
	


* Denotes key focal point.  Other contacts to be included in email distribution group.


